
10. Evaluation of Arabic
Teaching Materials Principles

and Evaluation
Techniques.docx
by Language Development Center

Submission date: 05-May-2025 03:41PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2557734716

File name: 10._Evaluation_of_Arabic_Teaching_Materials_Principles_and_Evaluation_Techniques.docx (4.45M)

Word count: 5469

Character count: 34564



1

8

28

31



3

3

6

7

12

16

18

19

21

23

35

36

44

46



1

5

8

9

13

21



6

10

24



5

5

8

14

14

16

30

32

41

45



1

3

11

20

20

22

39

42



2

4

6

34



1

1

3

3

4

7

12

25

29

33

37

38

43



1

4

17

26

40



7

13

17

27







13%
SIMILARITY INDEX

8%
INTERNET SOURCES

10%
PUBLICATIONS

1%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

10. Evaluation of Arabic Teaching Materials Principles and
Evaluation Techniques.docx
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

eudl.eu
Internet Source

journal.uin-alauddin.ac.id
Internet Source

Ashadi, Joko Priyana, Basikin, Anita Triastuti,
Nur Hidayanto Pancoro Setyo Putro. "Teacher
Education and Professional Development in
Industry 4.0", CRC Press, 2020
Publication

Muhamad Fuad Hasim, Muhammad Thohir,
M. Baihaqi, Muhammad Iqbal Fuadhi, Nur
Islamiyah. "Technological Pedagogical
Content Knowledge (TPACK) Approach In
Arabic Language Learning At Madrasah
Miftahul Afkar", Al Mi'yar: Jurnal Ilmiah
Pembelajaran Bahasa Arab dan
Kebahasaaraban, 2025
Publication

Hani Yulindrasari, Vina Adriany, Yeni
Rahmawati, Fonny Demeaty Hutagalung,
Sarita Gálvez, Ade Gafar Abdullah. "Early
Childhood Education in the 21 Century",
Routledge, 2019
Publication

journal.iaincurup.ac.id
Internet Source



7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

Ade Gafar Abdullah, Tutin Aryanti, Agus
Setiawan, Maizam Binti Alias. "Regionalization
and Harmonization in TVET", CRC Press, 2017
Publication

Eli Hinkel. "Handbook of Practical Second
Language Teaching and Learning", Routledge,
2022
Publication

Samsuddin Samsuddin, Irma Suryani Siregar.
"Optimizing Islamic Religious Education: A
Case Study on Curriculum Management in
Planning, Implementation, and Evaluation",
AL-ISHLAH: Jurnal Pendidikan, 2024
Publication

Submitted to Hogeschool Utrecht - Tii
Student Paper

proceedings.uinbukittinggi.ac.id
Internet Source

repositorio.udec.cl
Internet Source

Fahruddin Fahruddin, Merci Robbi
Kurniawanti, T Heru Nurgiansah, Dhiniaty
Gularso. "Development of teaching materials
for evaluating history learning to improve
students' critical thinking skills", Journal of
Education and Learning (EduLearn), 2025
Publication

dvc-ril.mksu.ac.ke
Internet Source

internationalpublisher.id
Internet Source

Suprapto Endah Retnowati, Jerusalem
Mohammad Adam, Kristian Sugiyarto,



17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

Wagiron. "Innovative Teaching and Learning
Methods in Educational Systems", Routledge,
2019
Publication

Suwarsih Madya, Fuad Hamied, Willy A.
Renandya, Christine Coombe, Yazid Basthomi.
"ELT in Asia in the Digital Era: Global
Citizenship and Identity - Proceedings of the
15th Asia TEFL and 64th TEFLIN International
Conference on English Language Teaching,
July 13-15, 2017, Yogyakarta, Indonesia",
Routledge, 2019
Publication

annpublisher.org
Internet Source

ejournal.uinbukittinggi.ac.id
Internet Source

Ranita Sari, Renni Hasibuan, Titi Fitri, Rafid
Sibah At-Tamimi. "Exploring the Arabic
Learning Strategies at Senior High School",
IJECA (International Journal of Education and
Curriculum Application), 2024
Publication

Nur Kholis, M. Arif Mustofa. "Development of
Competency-Based Arabic Language
Curriculum in Traditional Islamic Boarding
Schools", Arabiyatuna: Jurnal Bahasa Arab,
2024
Publication

www.ajmesc.com
Internet Source

A.H.G. Kusumah, C.U. Abdullah, D. Turgarini,
M. Ruhimat, O. Ridwanudin, Y. Yuniawati.



24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

"Promoting Creative Tourism: Current Issues
in Tourism Research", CRC Press, 2021
Publication

academicwritingfranco.files.wordpress.com
Internet Source

journal.unnes.ac.id
Internet Source

Syuhadak Syuhadak, Danial Hilmi, Inayatur
Rosyidah. "Arabic Language Learning with
Multicultural Perspective at State Islamic
Universities in East Java", LISANIA: Journal of
Arabic Education and Literature, 2021
Publication

acopen.umsida.ac.id
Internet Source

digilibadmin.unismuh.ac.id
Internet Source

download.atlantis-press.com
Internet Source

www.jurnal.staialhidayahbogor.ac.id
Internet Source

www.sciedupress.com
Internet Source

Ade Gafar Abdullah, Ida Hamidah, Siti Aisyah,
Ari Arifin Danuwijaya, Galuh Yuliani, Heli S.H.
Munawaroh. "Ideas for 21st Century
Education", CRC Press, 2017
Publication

Elena Martín-Monje, Izaskun Elorza, Blanca
García Riaza. "Technology-Enhanced
Language Learning for Specialized Domains -
Practical applications and mobility",
Routledge, 2016



34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

Publication

Kazi Imran Hossain. "Literature-based
language learning: Challenges, and
opportunities for English learners",
Ampersand, 2024
Publication

badanpenerbit.org
Internet Source

etheses.whiterose.ac.uk
Internet Source

journal.imla.or.id
Internet Source

rep.knlu.edu.ua
Internet Source

repository.radenintan.ac.id
Internet Source

ses.library.usyd.edu.au
Internet Source

techniumscience.com
Internet Source

umu.diva-portal.org
Internet Source

www.researchgate.net
Internet Source

Akmaliyah Akmaliyah, Teti Ratnasih.
"Teaching Arabic by Gender Perspective at
Pesantren Darunnajah", Jurnal Pendidikan
Islam, 2017
Publication

Endah Retnowati, Anik Ghufron, Marzuki,
Kasiyan, Adi Cilik Pierawan, Ashadi.



46 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

"Character Education for 21st Century Global
Citizens", Routledge, 2018
Publication

repository.upi.edu
Internet Source


